The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of TransPort and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, ChePauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
Sir,
Ref: (1)
(2)

6 Month and
manufacturer
year of As per codification
7 No. of linders 4
8 Chassis num ber licableAsa
9 ngine number oi
ber.in the case of battery
ated vehicle
E
num
o er
motor As applicable
10. Fuel used Diesel
11. H, P. 20 KW @ 2600 rpm1
12. Cubic ca ac 3770 cc
13. Makers classification IE HC E R Pro 10 P8 u S M LS EE EP R CA B &
S DH S L BS I74. Wheel base 5490 mm
15. Seatin CA act Pe2 ors Sn + 1 S e re16. Colo u r licableAsa
t7. ULW un laden wei ht 5920 K S
18. ross vehicleG.v.w. (G
we ht ro wRLI ) Re teis er( dI
aden we ht sa ceg rt fi de) by
the m na u fa uct rre
18000 Kgs.
19. Number, desc
and ply rating
declared
ription, size
of tyres as
bv the
ma n ufactu rer
Front axle 29s/90 R20-16 PR
b Rear Axle R20-16 PR295 90
20. Re ste red Axl e we th
a Front Axle Faw 6500 K s
b Rear Axle Raw 11500 K s.2L,
a Overall len th 9720 mm
b Rear over han 2885 mm
c Overall width 2515 mm
d Overall hei ht 3295 mm
(Com-munication of Type Approval
Certificate No. 134/ 20.24)
Veh icle
2
up 02,
No. 5
Ch a ssis
a.
3
e Min. Ground Clearance 258 mm
22. Speed governor (speed limiting
function
M/s Bosch
23. Max S eed Pre-set s eed limit 80 Kmph
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
secretary-Il and based on the type approval certificate number AARN o39s.
v02, Dated: 3o.o8.2o23 (oBD-rr) issued by the testing agency ARAr pune, it
is certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act
1988 and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 19gB and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All the Zonal Joint rransport commissioners and Zonal Deputy Transport
commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their zones,
Sd/-A.A. Muthu,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules) (FAC)' Chepauk, Chennai - 600 005.
I lBv order / I
N4 vichandra n,
Assista n Secretary-II (FAC),
Chepauk, Chennai - 600 005.